## UNIVERSITY OF NORTH BENGAL Accredited by NAAC with grade B++

Dr. Swapan Kumar Rakshit Joint Registrar P.O. North Bengal University Raja Rammohunpur Dt. Darjeeling

West Bengal, India, Pin - 734 013

gara are

समानो मन्त्रः समितिः समानी

Phone: (0353) 2776313(Office) Fax: (0353) 2776-313 Visit us at http://www.nbu.ac.in jointregistrar@nbu.ac.in

Ref. No. 1913 / R-2023 Date: 08.05.2023

## Corrigendum

In partial modification of this office notice no. 1900/R-2023, dated 04.05.2023, Principal, Falakata College, P.O. Falakata, Dist. Alipurduar has been nominated by the Hon'ble Vice – Chancellor, University of North Bengal as member to the Court of the University of North Bengal w.e.f. 04.05.2023 for a period of 4 (four) years in place of Principal, Darjeeling Government College, Darjeeling.

This corrigendum is issued with the approval of the competent authority of the University.

Dr. S.K. Rakshit

Joint Registrar

**University of North Bengal**